
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1142
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
ELECTRONIC TOLL COLLECTION 
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Tandon Annu

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) technology based electronic toll collection scheme
on all India basis on the National Highways; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the time-frame fixed for implementation of the scheme; 

(c) whether there has been shortfall in the collection of toll during the last three years; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) & (b) No Madam. However, Government has decided to introduce passive RFID based Electronic Toll Collection (ETC) system on
the National Highways, in a time bound manner. 

(c) & (d) No Madam. 
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